

1st and Final Bill

Name of Work-

1

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Pakgrahia to Garhua.					
Agency - M/S Rudra Enterprises					
Date of work order -				13/8/20	
Date of Completion				12/5/21	
Date of actual completion					
Agmt No - 177 of 2020-21					
Date of entry -				21/6/21	
Date of actual					
Completing				5/8/21	

① Clearing and grubbing - etc					
2x10	x50m	x0.70m	=	700m ²	
2x10	x50m	x0.70m	=	700m ²	
2x10	x50m	x0.70m	=	700m ²	
2x10	x50m	x0.70m	=	700m ²	
2x20	x50m	x0.70m	=	1400m ²	
2x20	x50m	x0.70m	=	1400m ²	
2x20	x50m	x0.70m	=	1400m ²	
2x20	x50m	x0.70m	=	1400m ²	
2x8	x50m	x0.70m	=	560m ²	
2x1	x10m	x0.70m	=	14m ²	
Total				=	8974m ²
Here	8974		=	0.398	Hect.
	10000				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No.134					Content of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① Clearing and grubbing - etc					
Q = 0.898 Ha					
@ Rs 51133.76/-					= Rs 45918 = 00
② Construction of Subgrade - etc					
Q = 24.78 m ³					
@ Rs 204.16/-					= Rs 505908 = 00
③ Construction of GSB - Gr-II					
Q = 260.32 m ³					
@ Rs 2074.58/-					= Rs 540055 = 00
④ P/L/S/L of WBM Gr-II - etc					
Q = 281.29 m ³					
@ Rs 3752.74/-					= Rs 1055608 = 00
⑤ P/L/S/L of WBM Gr-III - etc					
Q = 435.71 m ³					
@ Rs 3459.66/-					= Rs 1507408 = 00
⑥ P/A of Prime Coat - etc					
Q = 5809.47 m ²					
@ Rs 42.73/-					= Rs 248239 = 00
⑦ P/L/R of Mix Seal Surface					
Q = 5809.47 m ²					
@ Rs 207.64/-					= Rs 1206278 = 00

Continuation

Total = Rs 5109414 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 19					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs 5109414 = ∞		
⑧ P/A of Tank (cont - etc.					
Q = 32624.97m ²					
@ Rs 14.51/-				= Rs 473388 = ∞	
⑨ P/L of SDBL 25mm x h.					
Q = 670.39m ³					
@ Rs 13444.26/-				= Rs 9012897 = ∞	
⑩ Prov. 5th Km Stone Pnt					
Q = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4115.55/-				= Rs 8231 = ∞	
⑪ Prov. Km Stone Pnt.					
Q = 7 Nos.					
@ Rs 2533.22/-				= Rs 17733 = ∞	
⑫ Prov. 200 m 1st Stone Pnt					
Q = 28 Nos.					
@ Rs 660.13/-				= Rs 18484 = ∞	
⑬ Direction and Plumb bow					
Q = 1.92 m ²					
@ Rs 12894.28/-				= Rs 24757 = ∞	
⑭ Painting + Water - etc					
Q = 211.20 m ²					
@ Rs 97.96/-				= Rs 20689 = ∞	

Continuation

— Total = Rs 14685593 = ∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs	14685593 = ∞	
(15) P/F of R/R 600mm Triangle					
Q = 22 Nos					
@ Rs 3583.08/-				= Rs 78828 = ∞	
(16) P/F of R/R 600mm Circular					
Q = 22 Nos					
@ Rs 4897.11/-				= Rs 107736 = ∞	
(17) P/F of R/R of 600x450mm					
Q = 16 Nos					
@ Rs 4210.03/-				= Rs 67360 = ∞	
(18) Prov. Boundary Pillar - etc.					
Q = 120 Nos					
@ Rs 530.62/-				= Rs 63674 = ∞	
(19) Planting of tree - etc					
Q = 214 Nos.					
@ Rs 819.92/-				= Rs 175463 = ∞	
(20) Road marking - etc					
Q = 1416 m ²					
@ Rs 742.79/-				= Rs 1051790 = ∞	
(21) P/F of Logo of Panchayat					
Q = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 12616.66/-				= Rs 37850 = ∞	

Continuation

Total = Rs 16268294 = ∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = R	16268294 = 10	
(22) Brick masonry — etc					
Q = 43.20 m ³					
@ R 6070.48/-				= R	262245 = 10
(23) Plastering with C.M (1:4)					
Q = 302.40 m ²					
@ R 178.97/-				= R	54121 = 10
(24) Painting two coats etc					
Q = 230.40 m ²					
@ R 108.98/-				= R	25109 = 10
				Total = R	16609769 = 10
Add 12% GST				= R	1993172 = 10
Add 1% L.Cers				= R	166098 = 10
Add S.Fee				= R	110649 = 10
Total				= R	18879688 = 10
Less 1.02%				= R	192573 = 10
Net				= R	18687115 = 10
Chmm 13/10/24 J.E					
The work has been completed as per Specification on 5/8/24					

Continuation

Chmm
13/10/24
J.E